Parent Teacher Organization
Agenda and Notes

Agenda

September
e PTO meeting: Monday, September 18 (first and third Monday of the month)
e |ce Cream Social: Thursday, September 28 (Rain date: Thursday, October 5)
Ice Cream Social staffing/volunteers and supplies
October
PTO meeting: Monday, October 2 (first and third Monday of the month)
School Site Council meeting: Tuesday, October 10, 5:15 pm
PTO meeting: Monday, October 16
Book Fair: October 16 to 20
Parent Teacher Conferences: Thursday, October 19, 4:30 to 6:30 pm
Halloween Celebration - Trunk or Treat: Thursday, October 26, 5:00 to 6:00 pm
(Trunk or Treat Rain date: Monday, October 30)
Change date - Thursday conflicts (staff class, cross country)?

Notes

General business from Dr. Passeri
e Election for seats next meeting (President, Vice President, Treasurer, Secretary)
e Meetings will be at 4:30
e Will open a Google Meets online option; will post online link ahead of meeting
e Translation services needed for all meetings
e School Committee meeting Wednesday at 6:30 - Modular classroom vote
Events Recap from Dr. Passeri
e PTO meetings first and third Monday of the month
Ice Cream Social - September 18
Move Trunk or Treat to Wednesday, October 25, 5:00 to 6:30 pm (time?)
Will ask for candy donations for Trunk or Treat, volunteers to decorate a trunk
Suggestion to have Ambassadors help with crowd path during Trunk or Treat
Ideas from Parents
Election Day Snack Shop, November 7
e Ask for donations of pre packaged snacks and drinks
e $1.00 per item; those voting can purchase
Communication
e Add calendar of events to website and communicate ahead when possible
e Have calls translated in multiple languages when possible
e Classes/information for parents on “new math” - strategies to help students at home
Craft Fair
e C.A. will share contact information to look into craft fair option for the spring



